Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tetsuo ASADA	01/22/2010	
Masatoshi IZUCHI	01/22/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12697191		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.1614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0975 1269/191

CH \$40.00

501080780

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuo	ASADA		(5)			
1-8) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Masato	shi IZUCHI		(6)				
	(3)				(7)				
		(4)							
				onsideration of the sum ne undersigned, the under		(\$1.00) and ot	her good and valuable	considerations paid to	
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	IER KOGYO KABUSI	HIKI KAISI	IA			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	aeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	ı, Nagoya-sh	i, Aichi-ken, 4	67-8561 Japan	-	
			as define provision	ter designated as the As ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, I al, non-provisional, divis xtensions, reissues and i	in the inventional, continu	ion, and in all uation, substitut	applications for patent e, and reissue applica	t including any and all ation(s), and all Letters	
11)	Insert Identification	(11)		SHEET TRAY UNIT AND IMAGE RECORDING DEVICE COMPRISING SHEET TRAY UNIT					
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorne	y Docket No.	076	376.161	4	***************************************	
			for which	the undersigned has (ha	ave) executed	l an application	for patent in the United	States of America	
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jan. 22, 201	0				
13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. app	olication Serial Number	12	2/697,1	91		
	for filed applications		filed	Januar	ry 29,	2010			
application any application any application applicatio	applications for the cons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation in the end of the line o	inventione Assidiagree or di agree de agree de agree de d	on, and ar algnees may be (s) to exercise to the exercise to the exercise to the exercise to exercise	ecute all papers necess by patent(s) issuing ther y deem necessary. Ecute all papers necessa- eof, or any patent or reis- idence and going forward cute all papers and doc- ention for Protection of Inc erform all affirmative act- patent to the Assignee. Ee(s) and request(s) the (said Assignee, as Assig- gned, and that he has (said Assigned, and that he has (said Assigned) to comply with the rules	eon, and als ary in connect sue applicati d with such ir uments and diustrial Prope s which may Commissione nee of the er they have) n	tion with any in on based thereon terference. perform any acerty or similar act to he necessary or of Patents to tire Interest, and to executed, and a power to insee	eparate assignments in terference which may on, for the invention, are t which may be necest preements. to obtain, maintain or issue any and all Letter d hereby covenants that d will not execute, any ort on this assignment a	to connection with such be declared concerning and to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United the has (they have) full agreements in conflict any further identification	
		•	-	ne undersigned on the					
Date	. <u>Jan.</u> 2	Ζ,	2010	Name of Inve	ntor	etsuo	asada	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)	
Date	·			Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)	
Date	·		······································	Name of Inve	ntor		to to the second	(SEAL)	
Date	•			Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)	
Date	e			Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuo ASAD	DA	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masatoshi IZ	UCHI	(6)					
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)						
			in consider	ration of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable consider assign, and hereby does assign, tra	ations paid to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan							
			as defined in 3 provisional, non	5 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional,	invention, and continuation, s	nt, title and interest for the United State in all applications for patent including ubstitute, and reissue application(s), a ates that may be granted on the inventi	g any and all and all Letters			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)			RECORDING	DEVICE COMPRISING				
	of Invention such as Title, Case		SHEET TRA	YUNII						
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Dock	tet No.	076376.	 1614				
	- pp	•				ication for patent in the United States of	of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>J</u>	än. 22, 2010						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	12/697	,191				
	Identification for filed applications		filed	January	29, 20	10				
application any apple Assigner claims of reexamin States re full right herewith	ons and patents as the continuation or continuation or continuation in the in every way possible of the intervention of the intervention of the intervention of the intervention of a validation of the undersigned assulting from said appropriation of the intervention	e Ass agree or dive in o agree ernation agree d Unit heret olication heres	ignees may deen e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or botaining evidence e(s) to execute a onal Convention f e(s) to perform ted States patent by authorize(s) ar on(s) to the said / t herein assigned by grant(s) the fil	n necessary. Il papers necessary in any patent or reissue a e and going forward with all papers and documer or Protection of Industriall affirmative acts white to the Assignee. Ind request(s) the Compassignee, as Assignee in, and that he has (they of BAKER BOTTS	connection with pplication based in such interferents and perform ial Property or slich may be neconissioner of Pate of the entire interior have) not execut.	any act which may be necessary in c	ed concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or s of the United as (they have) ents in conflict er identification			
				-		undersigned name(s).				
Date	Jan.22	, 2	010	Name of Inventor	(Musifoghi	Janki .	_ (SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		_ (SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)			
Date		.,		Name of Inventor	-		(SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 01/29/2010